

Corewell Health Foundation Home & Community Based Services Committee Description

Description

The Corewell Health Home & Community Based Services Committee (HCBSC), a committee of the Corewell Health Foundation West Michigan Board, carries out the following responsibilities:

- Development of the funding priorities in collaboration with leadership from the HCBSC
- Coordination and solicitation of donations for the benefit of the HCBSC
- Distribution of funds held by the Foundation for the benefit of HCBSC in accordance with applicable Foundation policies. The Committee contributes to the integrity of these processes through its oversight function on behalf of the Board.

Members

Jane Meilner – HCBS Chair, Corewell Health Foundation Board Member

Lori R. Smith – Corewell Health Treasury, Retired

Sue Stoddard – Lutheran Social Services, CORA

Karen Pakkala – President Corewell Health Continuing Care, V.P. Rehab Services

Kevin Smith - Controller 1 Administration, Corewell Health Regional Finance

Steve Mcneely – Corewell Health Continuing Care, Sr. Director Home Care Services

Lisa Vanderwel – Corewell Health Continuing Care, Sr. Director Hospice and Palliative Care

Greg Workman – Corewell Health Foundation, Director Finance & Strategic Operations